



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.11018 OF 2019

MAHARASHTRA ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
GENERAL SECRETARY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. D. V. Palodkar

AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4: Ms. M. A. Deshpande

Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Mr. S. T. Shelke

....

CORAM : C. V. BHADANG AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATED : 14 JULY 2022.

....

P. C. :

At the request of the learned AGP, who seeks time to file reply,
stand over to 4 August 2022.

2. Advance copy of the reply be served on other side.

SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

C. V. BHADANG, J.