



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.11018 OF 2019

Maharashtra Engineers Association
Through its General Secretary

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. N. S. Raole h/f Mr. S. S. Dixit, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for Respondent - State
Mr. S. T. Shelke, Advocate for Respondent No.7
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026

ORDER :

Stand over to 1st April, 2026 at a last chance for
withdrawal.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE